

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2014-0201 **Version**: 1

Type: Proclamation Status: Passed Finally

File created: 3/11/2014 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 3/11/2014

Enactment date: 3/11/2014 Enactment #: 89

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby extend

sincere gratitude to Linda Johnson-Wasler for her dedicated service to the City--as well as best wishes as she embarks on a new phase of life in what promises to be a happy, active and exciting

retirement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare the week of March 9th - March 15th to be City Clerk Linda M. Johnson-Wasler Week in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Darlene M. Harris, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. BURGESS, PROCLAMATION - MR. GILMAN, PROCLAMATION - MR.

KRAUS, PROCLAMATION - MR. LAVELLE, PROCLAMATION - MR. O'CONNOR, PROCLAMATION

- MRS. HARRIS, PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH, PROCLAMATION - MS. GROSS,

PROCLAMATION - MS. RUDIAK

Code sections:

Attachments: 1, 2014-0201.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2014	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass